

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3871/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2010 in CRLMM No.3/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

SUNITA VASHIST & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 09/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has
already filed affidavit of dasti service of the notice in respect
of respondent No.2.

The Office is directed to check and list the case with a
fresh Office Report.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master